## To:

Federal Communications Comission, Authorization & Evaluation Division, 7435 Oakland Mills Road, Columbia, MD. 21046

Re: Dismissal Request-FCC Grant for FCC ID:2ATWTAI-12S

To Whom It May Concern:

We, Surf Communication Solutions Ltd. declare that the final FCC ID for Dash camera is 2APWTAI-12S, not the 2ATWTAI-12S. There are 2 grantee code (2APWT and 2ATWT) under the FRN 0027550193. When we provided the FCC letters and product labels, we made spelling error for grantee code. -We Surf Communication Solutions Ltd. will provide the correct product Label and FCC Letter to SGS to apply GRANT.

Date: 2020/03/05

We, Shenzhen Hong Jingda Electronics. declare that we didn't use FCC ID: 2ATWTAI-12S for Dash camera We have not produce any product on market bearing the incorrect FCC ID: 2ATWTAI-12S since the grant date 03/03/2020.

We required to dismiss this application (FCC ID: 2ATWTAI-12S).

## Thank you.

Signature:

Sincerely,

Print Name: Adi Toister

Title: CFO

SURF

Communication Solutions Ltd.

On behalf of Company: Surf Communication Solutions Ltd.

Telephone: +972544858102 E-mail: adi@surfsolutions.com

And

Print Name: Shawn Li

Title: Manager

Signature:

On behalf of Company: Shenzhen Hong Jingda Electronics Co., LTD.

13715185721 Telephone: E-mail: Lys00289@163.com